FEB 0 9 2006

Name of Person Signing

02-14-2006

103177819

J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) d States Patent and Trademark Office ECORDATION FORM COVER STILL PATENTS ONLY To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please record the attached documents or the address(es) below.. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Lev GRUNDEL NAME: 2. Steven MILLER 3. Mark S. WOODS Allstate Insurance Company 4. Torpum JANNAK ADDRESS: Execution Date(s):(1)10-2-04; (2)11-16-04; (3)11-11-04; and (4) 10-18-04 2775 Sanders Road Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Northbrook, Illinois 60062 attached? Yes X 3. Name of Conveyance: X Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Security Agreement Change of Name Yes Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 10/357,511 Additional numbers attached? Yes X 5. Name and address of party to whom Total number of applications correspondence concerning document should be and patents involved: One (1) mailed: Name: Richard Wydeven, Esq. Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . . \$ 40.00 Suite 800 Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. **Enclosed** City: Washington, Authorized to be charged to deposit account State: Zip: 20005 D.C. None required (government interest not affecting title) Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031 Deposit account number: 02-2135 Email Address: Attorney Docket No. : 2578-107 Authorized User Name Richard Wydeven 00000091 022135 02/14/200<del>6 DNYRME</del> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 01 FC:802 40.00 DA 9. Signature. 16 February 9, 2006 Date Richard Wydeven Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents:

PATENT

REEL: 017548 FRAME: 0808

Attorney Docket No.2578-107

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEKEAS, I'We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

#### REMOTE CONTENTS ESTIMATING SYSTEM AND METHOD

for which I/We filed a United States patent application on February 4, 2003 (Application No. 10/357,511); and

WHEREAS, Allstate Insurance Company, a corporation of the state of Illinois, whose post office address is 2775 Sanders Road, Northbrook, Illinois 60062 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to all applications for Letters Patent on this invention and all Letters Patent to be issued upon this invention;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, U.S. Patent Application No. 10/357,511, filed February 4, 2003 and all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, as well as all applications for Letters Patent which may be filed for this invention in the United States or any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment; and

I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

PATENT REEL: 017548 FRAME: 0809

# Attorney Docket No.2578-107

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

		Assignor
		Name: - Lev Grundel
		Address: 195 Hemingway Ct.
		Vernon Hills, Illinois 60061
		By: In Cerudel
		By: <u>In</u> ) <u>estimatel</u> Date: <u>10.07.2004</u>
STATE OF Illinois	)	
	) SS.	
COUNTY OF Cook	)	
On this $T^{+}$ day of	Oct.	2004, there appeared before me Lev Grundel,
		ledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his
voluntary act and deed.		

**Notary Public** 

Attorncy Docket No. 2578-107

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hercunto set my/our hands.

Assignor

Name: Steven Miller

Address: 1625 Thorneapple Lane

Algonquin, Illinois 60102

By: Jan S

Date: 4/16/04

STATE OF FILIDOIS

) SS.

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 16 day of Novemble 2014 there appeared before me Steven Miller personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed.

·

JOACH (STR) HAJDROWISS Hotory Public - State of Sinets My Commission Suples Feb 26, 2605

### Attorney Docket No. 2578-107

# IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hands.

Name: Mark S. Woods  Address: 1555 Westbury Drive  Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195  By: Mark S. Woods  Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195  Date: 11, 2064				Wasignor			
By: Mark L Woods  Date: 11, 2004				Name:	Mark S. Woods		
Date: 11 2004				Address:	1555 Westbury	Drive	
Date: 11 2004				Hoffi	nen Egtatea, Illine	is 60195	
<b>.</b>				ву:	lax & L	bode	
STATE OF IL )				Date:	NIV 11	2064	_
	TATE OF	IL	)				
) SS. COUNTY OF Cook )	OUNTY OF	CooK	) SS. )				

On this // Aday of MONGHAMA, JOSH, there appeared before me Mark S. Woods personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL
JOANN LYNN HALDSONNIS
Notory Public - Store of Marie
My Commission Expline Feb 24, 5006

Attorney Docket No. 2578-107

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hands.

Assignor

Name: \_\_\_ Torpum Jannak

Address: 1033 S. Parkside Drive

Palatine, Illinois 60067

エィ STATE OF

) SS.

)

COUNTY OF COOK

On this 18th day of October, 2004, there appeared before me Torpum Januak. personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 02/09/2006